

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9165 of 2026**

With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9165 of 2026

=====

BHARATBHAI BECHARBHAI BANTAYA & ORS.

Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,3
 PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 02/07/2026****ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.P.P.Majmudar states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent- complainant. He shall file his Vakalatnama in the Registry. The Registry shall accept the same. At his request, stand over to 6.7.2026.

ORDER IN IA NO.1 OF 2026

Draft amendment is granted. The same to be carried out forthwith.

Accordingly, IA stands allowed.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Manshi