

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9165 of 2026

=====

BHARATBHAI BECHARBHAI BANTAYA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,3
MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 27/07/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioners seek permission to withdraw the present application.

The permission as sought for is granted. The matter stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Manshi